Menu

St Mark's Church of England Primary School

A family working and growing together to reach our potential.

Covid-19

Dear Parents,

 

During Half Term week we will continue to monitor positive Covid-19 cases within our school family. We would therefore appreciate it if you would advise us if your child receives a positive COVID-19 test result by texting your child’s name and class teacher’s name to our dedicated mobile number 07835 938 931. This number is for texting positive results only. Phone calls or texts other than positive test results will not be answered. School will follow the guidance from Salford LA and Public Health when dealing with any positive case to ensure that we keep our school and local community safe. Accordingly, if a pupil does test positive we will inform all contacts via email during Half Term if applicable.

​ 

The Spirit of Salford helpline is contactable on 0800 952 1000 to support parents with any advice whilst our school is closed.

 

School will close at 3.30pm on Thursday 22nd October and the children will return on Monday 2nd November 2020.

 

Once again, thank you for all your continued support.

 

Mrs Mansfield

COVID-19 Absence : A quick guide for parents/carers

Top